

## Louisville Metro Government

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 19-CUP-1131 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Planning Case Status: Public Hearing

File created: 10/29/2019 In control: Board of Zoning Adjustment

On agenda: 11/4/2019 Final action:

Title: Request: Modified Conditional Use Permit, Category 3 review, variance, and sidewalk waiver to

allow an expansion of the existing use

Project Name: Nazareth Home Campus expansion

Location: 2002 - 2118 Payne Street Owner/Applicant: Nazareth Home, Inc.

Jurisdiction: Louisville Metro Council District: 9 - Bill Hollander

Case Manager: Jon E. Crumbie, Planning & Design Coordinator

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 19CUP1131\_Site Plan.pdf, 2. 19CUP1131\_ Staff Report\_ 110419.pdf, 3. 19CUP1131\_Applicant

Information.pdf, 4. 19CUP1131\_Power Point\_110419.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/4/2019	1	Board of Zoning Adjustment	approved	Pass
11/4/2019	1	Board of Zoning Adjustment	approved	Pass
11/4/2019	1	Board of Zoning Adjustment	approved	Pass